PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Byung-Oh CHOI	05/29/2009
Byung-Soon RYU	05/29/2009
Kyu-Jin LIM	05/29/2009
Kwang-Young KIM	05/29/2009
Dong-Soo KIM	05/29/2009
So-Nam YUN	05/29/2009
Young-Bog HAM	05/29/2009
Taik-Min LEE	05/29/2009
Jeong-Dai JO	05/29/2009
Hyun-Eui LIM	05/29/2009
Chan-Su YOO	05/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korean Institute of Machinery & Materials
Street Address:	171, Jang-Dong, Yuseong-gu,
City:	Daejeon-si
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029553000

Email: don.monin@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald L. Monin, Jr

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.

PATENT REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0103 OP \$40.00 12476104

500874317

Address Line 2: Suite 100 Address Line 4: Washington, D	ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118973-05005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald L. Monin, Jr.
Total Attachments: 3 source=118973_05005_Executed Assignment_CIP#page1.tif source=118973_05005_Executed Assignment_CIP#page2.tif source=118973_05005_Executed Assignment_CIP#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 118973-05005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING ELECTRONIC DEVICE USING ROLL-TO-ROLL ROTARY PRESSING PROCESS

for which we executed an application for application for United States Letters Pate		ly herewith; or filed an); and
WHEREAS, Korean Institute of whose post office address is 171, Jang-D referred to as Assignee), is desirous of so the application for United States Letters application;	ecuring the entire right, title, and interest	of Korea, (hereinafter in and to this invention,
NOW THEREFORE, be it know from assignee is hereby acknowledged, v and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sentire right, title, and interest in and to the continuations thereof, and all Letters Patreissues thereof; and we hereby authorize the United States to issue all Letters Patraccordance with the terms of this Assign	set over unto the assignee, its lawful succision is invention and this application, and all ent of the United States which may be go and request the Commissioner of Pater ent for this invention to assignee, its succ	nsferred, and set over, cessors and assigns, our divisions, and ranted thereon, and all its and Trademarks of
AND, WE HEREBY further covcommunicate with assignce, its successor and testify in any legal proceeding, signall papers that may be necessary or desir successors and assigns, execute all divisionaths and generally do everything possible enforce proper patent protection for this expense incident to the execution of such assigns.	all lawful papers when called upon to do able to perfect the title to this invention is ional, continuation, and reissue application to aid assignee, its successors and assigneen in the United States, it being u	pecting this invention so, execute and deliver in said assignee, its ons, make all rightful igns, to obtain and inderstood that any
and Power of Attorney in this application	and request the attorneys we have empoy n, to insert here in parenthesis (Applicati application number of said application w	on No,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set our hands.	
ull Name of First Assignor BYUNG-OH CHOI	Assignor's Signature Bywydh Chai	Date May 29, 2009
ddress: 102-1205, Expo APT, Jeonmin-d Daejeon-si, Korea	long, Yuseong-gu,	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Names of addition	onal inventors attached Yes N	0

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 118973-05005

full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
BYUNG-SOON RYU		May 29, 2009
Address: 207-1001, Yanggimaul AP Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si, K	Ryuns Soom, Ryoo Г, 2danji, 618 Bansyk-dong, orea	Citizenship Republic of Korea
full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
KYU-JIN LIM	Kynjin, Lim	May 29, 2009
Address: 110-503, Bansukmaul APT Daejeon-si, Korea	Assignor's Signature (Assignor's Signature	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fourth Assignor KWANG-YOUNG KIM	Assignor's Signature	Date May 29, 2009
Address: 101-401, Hyundai APT, 3- Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea	Knowy Jong Kir 1, Banlim-dong, Changwon-si,	Citizenship Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
DONG-SOO KIM	Kim Dong Goo	May 29, 2009
	**** 1	Citizenship
Address: 101-509, Kwangsil Town, Daejeon-si, Korea	Wolpyung-dong, Seo-gu,	Republic of Korea
Daejeon-si, Korea		Republic of Korea
Daejeon-si, Korea	Assignor's Signature Wolpyung-dong, Seo-gu, Assignor's Signature Wam Yan	Date May 29, 2009
Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Republic of Korea
Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Sixth Assignor SO-NAM YUN Address: 105-703, Hana APT, Shina Daejeon-si, Korea	Assignor's Signature So Nam Yan sung-dong, Yuseong-gu,	Date May 29, 2009 Citizenship
Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Sixth Assignor SO-NAM YUN Address: 105-703, Hana APT, Shina Daejeon-si, Korea	Assignor's Signature Nam Yan sung-dong, Yuseong-gu, Assignor's Signature	Date May 29, 2009 Citizenship Republic of Korea
Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Sixth Assignor SO-NAM YUN Address: 105-703, Hana APT, Shina Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature So Nam Yan sung-dong, Yuseong-gu, Assignor's Signature Young -13 og Ham	Date May 29, 2009 Citizenship Republic of Korea
Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Sixth Assignor SO-NAM YUN Address: 105-703, Hana APT, Shina Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Seventh Assignor YOUNG-BOG HAM Address: 1-303, Gongdonggwanri A Daejeon-si, Korea	Assignor's Signature Su Nam Yan Sung-dong, Yuseong-gu, Assignor's Signature Young -17 og Ham APT, Doryung-dong, Yuseong-gu,	Date May 29, 2009 Citizenship Republic of Korea Date May 29, 2009 Citizenship Republic of Korea
Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Sixth Assignor SO-NAM YUN Address: 105-703, Hana APT, Shina Daejeon-si, Korea Full Name of Seventh Assignor YOUNG-BOG HAM Address: 1-303, Gongdonggwanri A	Assignor's Signature So Nam Yan sung-dong, Yuseong-gu, Assignor's Signature Young -13 og Ham	Date May 29, 2009 Citizenship Republic of Korea Date May 29, 2009 Citizenship Republic of Korea

Page 2 of 3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 118973-05005

Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date May 20, 2000
JEONG-DAI JO	Jevrydon Is	May 29, 2009
Address: 319-602, Songganggreen APT, Songgang-dong, Yuseong-gu,		Citizenship
Daejeon-si, Korea		Republic of Korea
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
HYUN-EUI LIM	Hyun- Eloj Lim	May 29, 2009
Address: 108-401, Worldcupfamilly APT, Jangdae-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon-si, Korea		Citizenship
		Republic of Korea
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
CHAN-SU YOO	changa you	May 29, 2009
Address: 204-403, Expo APT, Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu,		Citizenship
Daejeon-si, Korea		Republic of Korea
Names of ad	ditional inventors attached TYes D	⊠ No

6341404_v1

RECORDED: 06/02/2009

Page 3 of 3